security / EMD in the form of DD/ Fund transfer/ Bank Guarantee (BG / eBG) issued by a 

Scheduled Commercial Bank located in India (other than Indian Bank), in the form provided 

in the Bidding Documents (Annexure-XV) for a sum of Rs 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs 

only) valid for 165 days (One hundred and Sixty Five days) from the last date for 

submission of Bid. Bank may seek extension of Bank Guarantee, if required.  Relaxation 

if any, extended by GOI/ competent authorities for furnishing the EMD shall be passed on 

to the bidders. 

Unsuccessful Bidders’ Bid Security will be discharged or returned.